
Sub: Availability of Manganese Ore for Direct Sale for Jan-Mar, 2026. 
 

Dear Sir, 

Certain quantities of Manganese Ore are available for Direct Sale. Interested buyers are requested to 
submit their ore requirements through the Customer Portal at https://moillimited.co.in/moilcrm and 
send a confirmation copy to the following e-mail address on or before 23.01.2026 by 05:15 PM: 

📧 E-mail ID: rppatil@moil.nic.in 

📞 Mobile No.: +91-9503135508 

Buyers are also requested to kindly confirm telephonically the receipt of their requirement at our end 
after sending the same by e-mail. 

All other terms and conditions indicated earlier shall remain unchanged. 

 

R P Patil 
GM(Marketing) 

MOIL LTD. 
Nagpur(M.S) 
440013 
9503135508(M) 
 

 



ANNEXURE-B

Ore	Code Description Mn% Ph% SiO2 Fe% +75mm +25mm +10mm +6mm +3mm 	‐3mm

Tenative	
Quantity	
(Appx.)

(Qty	in	MT)
FERRO
BG4584 37% BALAGHAT FERRO GRADE JIGGED FINES (N-24) 37 0.112 26 6.5 0 0 0 10 50 40 6567
KD1526 1ST GR. LUMP  (N-16)                               46 0.22 17 5.2 - - 88 3 3 6 3424
TOTAL	FERRO	GRADE 9991

SILICO	MANGANESE	GRADE‐‐LOW	Mn(25%)
GML464 SM GRADE 25% 25 0.28 36 8.5 0 0 50 20 22 8 25000
TDL499 SM Grade Small 25% Mn (N-12) 25 0.35 45 7.5       -       - 90 5 2 3 25000
SPL463 25 % S.M. GRADE 25 0.4 38 9 3 90       -       - 4 3 23470
TOTAL	SILICO	MANGANESE	GRADE‐‐LOW	Mn	(25%) 73470

FINES
DBF487 DONGRI BUZ FINES (N-10) 28 0.2 26 12 0 0 0 0 5 95 5201
TOTAL	FINES 5201

CHEMICAL	GRADE
DB3385 DONGRI 38/40% CHEM(-10) 39 0.2 18 10 0 0 0 25 30 45 648
TOTAL	CHEMICAL 648

GRAND	TOTAL 89310

MOIL LIMITED
         (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)          

ORE CODE,  SPECIFICATIONS & QUANTITY  AS ON 20.01.2026



ANNEXURE	–	A	
1. Flat	Bulk	quantity	discount	on	SMGR	Mn‐30%.	

MOIL is offering bulk quantity discount on CHS578 & SMGR SMH(MSL522) during 
the quarter Jan - Mar ‘2026.  The bulk quantity discount shall be applicable for the 
quantities lifted during the quarter. However, for the purpose of calculation, the 
discount will be applicable on the indicated basic price applicable on the date of 
dispatch. The proposed bulk quantity discount is as under:- 

  Flat Bulk Discount percent on Basic Price w.e.f. from 
01.01.2026(On Flat Basis) 

Grade Ore Code Above 1000 MT to 
2000 MT. 

Above 2000 MT to 
3000 MT.	

Above 3000 MT 

SMGR30% CHS 578 5 7.5 10 

SMGR30% MSL 522 5 7.5 10 

Note:-  
 Quantity shall be allotted as per allocation policy. 
 For the purpose of calculation of flat bulk quantity discount, both the ore code’s dispatched quantity will 

be clubbed together or individual ore code whereas discount will be applicable on the basic price 
applicable on date of dispatch. 

 
Bulk quantity discounts will be passed on to the eligible customers after 
fulfilment of the above eligible quantity, subject to allotment as per the 
prevalent policy. 
	

2. Flat	Bulk	quantity	discount	on	SMGR	Mn‐25%.	

MOIL is offering bulk quantity discount on CHL442, GML464, DBL456, DBL457, 
SPL463 & TDL499 during the quarter Jan-Mar ‘2026.  The bulk quantity discount 
shall be applicable for the quantities lifted during the quarter. However, for the 
purpose of calculation, the discount will be applicable on the indicated basic price 
applicable on the date of dispatch. The proposed bulk quantity discount is as 
under: -  

Revised Flat Bulk Discount per cent on Basic Price  
w.e.f. from 01.01.2026 (On Flat Basis)  

Grade Ore Code Above 
1000 MT 
to 2000 

MT. 

Above 
2000 MT 
to 2700 

MT. 

Above 
2700 MT 
to 6000 

MT. 

Above 
6000 MT 
to 10000 

MT. 

Above 
10000 MT 
to 15000 

MT 

Above 
15000 MT 
to 20000 

MT  

Above 
20000 

MT  

SMGR 25% CHL442 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 

SMGR 25% GML464 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 

SMGR 25% DBL456 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 

SMGR 25% DBL457 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 

SMGR 25% SPL463 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 

SMGR 25% TDL499 5 7.5 10 12.5 15 17.5 20 

Note:-  
 Quantity shall be allotted as per allocation policy. 

 For the purpose of calculation of flat bulk quantity discount, all the ore code’s dispatched quantity will 
be clubbed together or individual ore code whereas discount will be applicable on the basic price 
applicable on date of dispatch. 
 



 
Bulk quantity discounts will be passed on to the eligible customers after 
fulfilment of the above eligible quantity, subject to allotment as per the 
prevalent policy. 
 

3. Flat	Bulk	quantity	discount	on	Fines.	

MOIL is offering bulk quantity discount on BGF534, CHF473 & DBF487 of Fines 
during the quarter Jan-Mar, 26.  The bulk quantity discount shall be applicable for 
the quantities lifted during the quarter. However, for the purpose of calculation, 
the discount will be applicable on the indicated basic price applicable on the date 
of dispatch. The proposed bulk quantity discount for fines is as under:-  

Bulk Discount per cent on Basic Price 
w.e.f. from 01.01.2026 (On Flat Basis) 

Grade Ore Code Above 6000 MT 
to 10000 MT. 

Above 10000 
MT to 12000 

MT. 

Above 12000 
MT to 15000 

MT. 

Above 15000 MT 

Fines BGF534 5 7.5 10 12.5 

Fines CHF473 5 7.5 10 12.5 

Fines DBF487 5 7.5 10 12.5 

 

Note:-  
 Quantity shall be allotted as per allocation policy. 

 For the purpose of calculation of flat bulk quantity discount, all the ore code’s dispatched quantity will 
be clubbed together or individual ore code whereas discount will be applicable on the basic price 
applicable on date of dispatch. 
 

Bulk quantity discounts will be passed on to the eligible customers after 
fulfilment of the above eligible quantity, subject to allotment as per the 
prevalent policy. 
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